Macmillan Cancer Support

For the year ended 31 December 2024

Institutional grants by value

Northern Health and Social Care Trust
NHS Lothian

Social Finance

Self Help UK

Mind Wise

The Farming Community Network

Can Survive UK

NHS Black Country Integrated Care Board
NHS Forth Valley

Royal Free London NHS Foundation Trust
Suffolk County Council

Age UK Lewisham and Southwark
Hertfordshire County Council

City Health Care Partnership CIC

Grants to other institutions and partner organisations including releases of grants and adjustment

for discounting

Total grants to institutions and partner organisations as per note 11 to the Macmillan Financial

Statements 2024

2024
Total
£'000

2,554
1,106
1,073
1,049
989
914
886
864
844
670
650
583
511
500

25,293

38,486

Grants to individual institutions disclosed above represent new commitments in 2024 net of releases for any

unused prior year commitments.

New grants committed in the year are recognised as charitable expenditure in the year in which they are made

and are shown above.

Write-backs of underused grants are released against the line of charitable expenditure to which they were

originally made.

Grants to institutions and partner organisations resulted in expenditure of £38,486,000 (2023: £50,395,000).





