Macmillan Cancer Support

For the year ended 31 December 2024

Institutional grants by value	2024 Total £'000
Northern Health and Social Care Trust NHS Lothian Social Finance Self Help UK Mind Wise The Farming Community Network Can Survive UK NHS Black Country Integrated Care Board NHS Forth Valley Royal Free London NHS Foundation Trust Suffolk County Council Age UK Lewisham and Southwark Hertfordshire County Council City Health Care Partnership CIC	2,554 1,106 1,073 1,049 989 914 886 864 844 670 650 583 511 500
Grants to other institutions and partner organisations including releases of grants and adjustment for discounting	25,293
Total grants to institutions and partner organisations as per note 11 to the Macmillan Financial Statements 2024	38,486

Grants to individual institutions disclosed above represent new commitments in 2024 net of releases for any unused prior year commitments.

New grants committed in the year are recognised as charitable expenditure in the year in which they are made and are shown above.

Write-backs of underused grants are released against the line of charitable expenditure to which they were originally made.

Grants to institutions and partner organisations resulted in expenditure of £38,486,000 (2023: £50,395,000).